

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

Crl.Petn. No. 2 of 2026

Date of order: 05.02.2026

---

Pynbaitlangki Pale vs The State of Meghalaya & anr

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner : Ms C.L. Mawphlang, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr S. Sengupta, Addl PP [for R1-3]

---

At the outset, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend to disclose the name of the complainant in the cause title and to add the prosecutrix as respondent No. 4. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within one week.

On amendment being carried out, issue notice to the respondent No. 4 returnable by **2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2026**.

Learned Addl PP waives notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 3. He seeks time to take instructions.

In addition to Court notice, learned counsel for the petitioner to serve the newly added respondent No. 4 by private/dasti notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

**(Revati Mohite Dere)**  
**Chief Justice**

Meghalaya  
05.02.2026  
*"Sylvana PS"*