

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn.No.2/2026

Date of Order: 18.03.2026

Pynbaitlangki Pale

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. S.R. Lyngdoh, Adv

For the Respondent : Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl.PP
Mr. E. Laloo, LAC for R/4

Learned Addl.PP as well as appointed legal aid counsel for the respondent No.4 seek time to enable the respondent No.4 to appear before this Court through VC, since this is a petition seeking quashing of the FIR/proceeding with the consent of the parties.

Stand over to **10th April, 2026.**

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
18.03.2026
"lam DR-PS"